503554573 11/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3601200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	10/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC
Street Address:	1215 E WILMINGTON AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE #200
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11303403
Application Number:	06337689
Application Number:	06763520
Application Number:	07505590
Application Number:	07505520
Application Number:	07844548
Application Number:	10924430
Application Number:	11303405
Application Number:	07110457
Application Number:	11687965
Application Number:	13159242
Application Number:	61408498
Application Number:	61529075
Application Number:	61472560
Application Number:	62138217
Application Number:	62216132
Application Number:	62216136
Application Number:	62216142
Application Number:	62216151

PATENT REEL: 036959 FRAME: 0744

503554573

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29026912
Application Number:	29297759
Application Number:	29464266
Application Number:	29474954
Application Number:	29539822
Application Number:	29539825
Application Number:	29539828
Application Number:	29539831
Application Number:	29538003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: ljohnson@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48699
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Traeger Address Change - SIGNED#page1.tif source=Traeger Address Change - SIGNED#page2.tif source=Traeger Address Change - SIGNED#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036959 FRAME: 0745

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The undersigned, Traeger Pellet Grills LLC is the assignee of (or otherwise entity having an obligation of assignment or sufficient proprietary interest in) the patent or patent applications as listed in the table below:

Attorney Docket No.	App. No.	Title
20120.20	11/303,403	Pellet-Fired BBQ
20120.23	06/337,689	Heating Furnace
20120.24	06/763,520	Furnace Construction
20120.25	07/505,590	Gravity Fed Peller Burner
20120.26	07/505,520	Burning Apparatus with Pellet Fuel Burner
20120.27	07/844,548	Pellet-Fired Cooking Grill
20120.29	10/924,430	Flavored Wood Pellet with Wood Oil
20120.30	11/303,405	Pellet-Fired Smoke Generator
20120.31	07/110,457	Pellet-Fired Barbecue
20120.32	11,687,965	Flavored Wood Pellet with Grape Vine
20120.33	13/159,242	Flavored Wood Pellet
20120.43	61/408,498	Pellet-Delivery System
20120.47	61/529,075	Cooking Device with Emission Control
20120.48	61/472,560	Pollution-Controlled Pellet Grill System
20120.64	62/138,217	Century 2.0 Warming Area

PATENT REEL: 036959 FRAME: 0746

20120.72	62/216,132	Oval Grill with Rear
2012U./£	02/210,132	
20100		Mounted Hinge
20120.73	62/216,136	Three-Tiered Grill Rack
		System and Grill Mounts
20120.83	62/216,142	Smoke Trap apparatus and
		System
20120.84	62/216,151	Internal Chimney System for
	02,101	Grills and Smokers
20120.34	20/026.012	
20120.34	29/026,912	Barbeque Grill
20120.35	29/297,759	Tractor Pellet Grill
		2200002 2 92001 (52222
20120.46	29/464,266	Outdoor Fireplace
20120.50	201474 054	25.255 535 4 58 6 2 2 2 2
20120.50	29/474,954	Grills Skirt (Memphis)
20120.74	29/539,822	Grill with Elongate, Oval
	23,003,000	Profile
20120.75	20/520 525	
20120.73	29/539,825	Lid and Hinge on Oval Grill
20120.76	29/539,828	Grill Towel Bar
20120.77	29/539,831	Grill Shelf with Modular
		Components for Drinks or
		Tools
20120.87	29/538,003	Grill Leg Connection and Leg
	27,000,000	Shape
	 	Juape

Applicants have moved headquarters, and as such herewith request change of the Applicant address in each of the above-identified matters, as well as any other of Applicants' patent applications as follows:

<u>Traeger Pellet Grills</u> – 1215 E Wilmington Ave. Suite #200 Salt Lake City Utah, 84106

> PATENT REEL: 036959 FRAME: 0747

Traeger Pellet Grills LLC further declares that all statements made herein of its own knowledge are true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at Salt Lake City, UT , on this 29 day of October, 2015

By:

Michael Colston

Director of Product Categories

PATENT REEL: 036959 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 11/04/2015